CARMARTHEN LIVESTOCK MART

WEEKLY REPORT -

17/01/24

LIVESTOCK MARKET

64 DAIRY

Auctioneer — Llyr Jones 07812934964
A tale of two halves this week as we hold the first

Holstein south Wales club show & sale of the year!!
Trade for those better end heifers hold firm with a
general run up on the week and topping at £3000 for
"Gatrog Applicable Lavender" from E & C Thomas.
She was sold 2 weeks fresh and giving 29 litres and
rising. There will be a few things rising in the Gatrog
household after today's top prize, I'm sure!!
Champion of the day awarded by Judge Mr R Thomas
Liwynhelyg went to "Penrikka Diamondback Angela"
from G Williams going back to the Castellhyfryd
breeding, this smart stylish heifer sold to £2600. Four
more heifers sold at £2400 & 2300 with all heifers
coming back at an average of £1762.92. Those
£1500-£1900 heifers would prove to be difficult at
times and were valued all over the place today!!

1%t prize cow sold to £2000, a 3™ calver from Brynllan
LTD with two cows coming next at £1700 a 2" calver
from AJ,J E & JJ Powell and a 4t calver from TC & E
G G Evans & Son.

Full show results are below and a big thanks goes to
the following for a successful first show & sale of
2024. Diolch ir canlynol-

e Judge Mr R Thomas Llwynhelyg,
¢ Sponsor- Lloyds Dairy

¢ H.S.Wclub
e Vendors & Purchasers
e N D Staff
Next Wednesday

Dairy dispersal of 70 head on behalf of the Griffiths
family, Derwen Groes, Llanpumsaint.

TOP PRICES
DAIRY COW
£2000.00 52m HOL Brynllan LTD

£1700.00 36m HOL Powell Gwarcwm
£1700.00 49m HOL Evans & Son Pannau
£1650.00 63m HOL Evans & Son Pannau

DAIRY HEIFER
£3000.00 27m HOL Thomas Gelligatrog

£2600.00 28m HOL Williams Penygenhill
£2400.00 39m HOL Jones Llwydcoed
£2400.00 29m HOL FFGF LTD

247 CALVES
Auctioneer — Elwyn Thomas 07989850307

Dafydd Waters 07908809381
Excellent trade on all grades of calves this week with
numbers constantly around 250-320 calves for the last
few weeks or so. Vendors are to be congratulated on
quality of calves giving the full ringside of buyers plenty to
choose from.
Top price of the day £440 for 2-month-old Hereford bull
from Jones Pantyrhendy, Limmies to £420 from Jenkins
Cathal, Charolais to £408 from one excellent pen of calves
from Humphreys Crachdu, Blues to £365 from Rees Castell
Y Geifr, Angus to £322 again from Jones Pantyrhendy,
Simms to £232 from Roberts Treginnon and dairy bulls to
£152 from Phillpin Crinow Farm.
Topping £380 x2 was Charolais heifers from Humphreys
Crachdy, Blues to £370 from Jones Pantyrhendy who also
had Herefords to £288, Angus to £308 from Thomas
Bryngrannod, Limmies to £198 x3 from Jenkins Cathal and
twice from Davies Blaenyresgair, and Simms to £140 from
Davies Liwynyrhywel.
Thank you, vendors and purchasers, for your support.
We go next Wednesday 10.30am Diolch.

_Q!E- @\ (3 rICS

Regulated by RICS

Livestock & Auction Centre, Tasley, Bridgnorth, Shropshire, WV16 4QR

T: 01746 762 666 | F: 01746 767 475

E: enquiries@nockdeighton.co.uk | www.nockdeightonagricultural.co.uk




TOP PRICES

BULLS

£440.00
£420.00
£408.00
£378.00
£365.00
£352.00
£338.00
£332.00
£322.00
£315.00

HEIFERS
£380.00
£380.00
£370.00
£345.00
£308.00
£305.00
£288.00
£280.00
£275.00
£258.00

2m
Im
Im
Im
Im
2m
Im
Im
2m
1m

1m
1m
2m
1m
2m
2m
2m
2m
Iim
Iim

HEX Jones Pantyrhendy
LIM Jenkins Cathal

CHX
CHX
BRB

Humphreys Crachdu
Birdcombe Farm LTD
Rees Ai Meibion Castell Y Geifr

BRB Jones Pantyrhendy

BRB
CHX
AAX
BRB

CHX
CHX
BRB
CHX
AAX
AAX
HEX
AAX
CHX
BRB

Rees Ai Meibion Castell Y Geifr
Birdcombe Farm

Jones Pantyrhendy

Rees Ai Meibion Castell Y Geifr

Humphreys Crachdy
Humphreys Crachdy

Jones Pantyrhendy
Humphreys Crachdy

Thomas Bryngranod

Thomas Bryngranod

Jones Pantyrhendy

Thomas Bryngrannod
Humphreys Crachdy

Rees Ai Meibion Castell Y Geifr

CARMARTHEN MART

TB RESTRICTED ORANGE SALE for

Store cattle and barren cows.

MONDAY 12™ FEBRUARY

CONTACT- CARMARTHEN MART-

01267493200

LLYR JONES-07812934964

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL MOVEMENT FORMS
ARE FULLY COMPLETED WHEN BRINGING IN
STOCK, THIS WILL ENSURE ANIMAL DETAILS ARE
CORRECT AND PAYMENTS ARE MADE
CORRECTLY!

RESULTS

COWS

15T Brynllan LTD
2" Evans Pannau
3@  Evans Pannau

SENIOR HEIFER
1t Lewis Fronun

2" Jones Llwydcoed
3@ Williams Penygenhill

JUNIOR HEIFER

1t Williams Penygenbhill
2" Jones Cilfeithy

39 Thomas Gelligatrog

CHAMPION
Williams Penygenhill

RESERVE CHAMPION
Jones Cilfeithy




