# **CARMARTHEN LIVESTOCK MART** WEEKLY REPORT – 17/01/24 LIVESTOCK MARKET

#### **64 DAIRY**

#### Auctioneer – Llŷr Jones 07812934964

A tale of two halves this week as we hold the first Holstein south Wales club show & sale of the year!! Trade for those better end heifers hold firm with a general run up on the week and topping at £3000 for "Gatrog Applicable Lavender" from E & C Thomas. She was sold 2 weeks fresh and giving 29 litres and rising. There will be a few things rising in the Gatrog household after today's top prize, I'm sure!!

Champion of the day awarded by Judge Mr R Thomas Llwynhelyg went to "Penrikka Diamondback Angela" from G Williams going back to the Castellhyfryd breeding, this smart stylish heifer sold to £2600. Four more heifers sold at £2400 & 2300 with all heifers coming back at an average of £1762.92. Those £1500-£1900 heifers would prove to be difficult at times and were valued all over the place today!!

1<sup>st</sup> prize cow sold to £2000, a 3<sup>rd</sup> calver from Brynllan LTD with two cows coming next at £1700 a 2<sup>nd</sup> calver from A J, J E & J J Powell and a 4<sup>th</sup> calver from T C & E G G Evans & Son.

Full show results are below and a big thanks goes to the following for a successful first show & sale of 2024. Diolch ir canlynol-

- Judge Mr R Thomas Llwynhelyg,
- Sponsor- Lloyds Dairy
- H.S.W club
- Vendors & Purchasers
- N D Staff

## Next Wednesday

Dairy dispersal of 70 head on behalf of the Griffiths family, Derwen Groes, Llanpumsaint.

#### **TOP PRICES DAIRY COW**

£2000.00 52m HOL Brynllan LTD £1700.00 36m HOL Powell Gwarcwm £1700.00 49m HOL Evans & Son Pannau £1650.00 63m HOL Evans & Son Pannau

#### **DAIRY HEIFER**

£3000.00 27m HOL Thomas Gelligatrog £2600.00 28m HOL Williams Penygenhill £2400.00 39m HOL Jones Llwydcoed £2400.00 29m HOL FFGF LTD

#### **247 CALVES**

#### Auctioneer – Elwyn Thomas 07989850307 Dafydd Waters 07908809381

Excellent trade on all grades of calves this week with numbers constantly around 250-320 calves for the last few weeks or so. Vendors are to be congratulated on quality of calves giving the full ringside of buyers plenty to choose from.

Top price of the day £440 for 2-month-old Hereford bull from Jones Pantyrhendy, Limmies to £420 from Jenkins Cathal, Charolais to £408 from one excellent pen of calves from Humphreys Crachdu, Blues to £365 from Rees Castell Y Geifr, Angus to £322 again from Jones Pantyrhendy, Simms to £232 from Roberts Treginnon and dairy bulls to £152 from Phillpin Crinow Farm.

Topping £380 x2 was Charolais heifers from Humphreys Crachdy, Blues to £370 from Jones Pantyrhendy who also had Herefords to £288, Angus to £308 from Thomas Bryngrannod, Limmies to £198 x3 from Jenkins Cathal and twice from Davies Blaenyresgair, and Simms to £140 from Davies Llwynyrhywel.

Thank you, vendors and purchasers, for your support. We go next Wednesday 10.30am Diolch.





**RICS** 

Regulated by RICS

#### TOP PRICES BULLS

DOLLJ			
£440.00	2m	HEX	Jones Pantyrhendy
£420.00	1m	LIM	Jenkins Cathal
£408.00	1m	CHX	Humphreys Crachdu
£378.00	1m	CHX	Birdcombe Farm LTD
£365.00	1m	BRB	Rees Ai Meibion Castell Y Geifr
£352.00	2m	BRB	Jones Pantyrhendy
£338.00	1m	BRB	Rees Ai Meibion Castell Y Geifr
£332.00	1m	CHX	Birdcombe Farm
£322.00	2m	AAX	Jones Pantyrhendy
£315.00	1m	BRB	Rees Ai Meibion Castell Y Geifr

#### **HEIFERS**

£380.00	1m	CHX	Humphreys Crachdy
£380.00	1m	CHX	Humphreys Crachdy
£370.00	2m	BRB	Jones Pantyrhendy
£345.00	1m	CHX	Humphreys Crachdy
£308.00	2m	AAX	Thomas Bryngranod
£305.00	2m	AAX	Thomas Bryngranod
£288.00	2m	HEX	Jones Pantyrhendy
£280.00	2m	AAX	Thomas Bryngrannod
£275.00	1m	CHX	Humphreys Crachdy
£258.00	1m	BRB	Rees Ai Meibion Castell Y Geifr



**CARMARTHEN MART** 

**TB RESTRICTED ORANGE SALE for** 

Store cattle and barren cows.

MONDAY 12<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY

# CONTACT- CARMARTHEN MART-01267493200

# LLYR JONES-07812934964

PLEASE ENSURE THAT ALL MOVEMENT FORMS ARE FULLY COMPLETED WHEN BRINGING IN STOCK, THIS WILL ENSURE ANIMAL DETAILS ARE CORRECT AND PAYMENTS ARE MADE CORRECTLY!



## <u>RESULTS</u>

## <u>cows</u>

- 1<sup>ST</sup> Brynllan LTD
- 2<sup>nd</sup> Evans Pannau
- 3<sup>rd</sup> Evans Pannau

#### SENIOR HEIFER

- 1<sup>st</sup> Lewis Fronun
- 2<sup>nd</sup> Jones Llwydcoed
- 3<sup>rd</sup> Williams Penygenhill

## JUNIOR HEIFER

- 1<sup>st</sup> Williams Penygenhill
- 2<sup>nd</sup> Jones Cilfeithy
- 3<sup>rd</sup> Thomas Gelligatrog

## **CHAMPION**

Williams Penygenhill

#### **RESERVE CHAMPION**

Jones Cilfeithy